

City of San Marcos Notice for Potential Quorum of the Historic Preservation Commission Training for the Commission Thursday, May 21, 2020 10:00 a.m. – Noon

Due to COVID-19, this will be a virtual meeting. For more information on how to observe the virtual meeting, please visit:

https://sanmarcostx.gov/2861/Historic-Preservation-Commission-VideosA

Notice of Potential Quorum:

Members of the Historic Preservation Commission may be in attendance for a virtual training on May 21, 2020.

This is not a regularly scheduled meeting of the Historic Preservation Commission but this notice is being posted in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act in the event any city business is discussed.

No action can be taken by the Historic Preservation Commission during this meeting.

POSTED

Tammy Cook
Interim City Clerk